MFG. #8830053 - REV A
06/13
PRINTED IN USA PAGE 1 OF 3
EH24 SERIES
electronic horn
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC • St. Louis, MO  63042  USA• Cust Service: 866-572-3005 • Tech Support: 866-956-0988 •  Canada 888-882-1833 • www.pottersignal.com
Description
	 The EH24 Series is a low profile electronic horn that offfers

4890007	 	 EH-24PR
4890008	 	 EH-24PW
Model Designations
R = Red facepalte
W = Off-White faceplate
P = Plain
Product includes a 5 year warranty
	 The EH24 Series is s hiped with the standard 4" mounting
plate which incorporates the popular Super-Slide® feature that allows
the installer to easily test for supervison. The product also features a
locking mechanism which secures the product to the bracket without
any screws showing.
	 The EH24 Series also features the patented Checkmate® -
Instant Voltage Verification feature, which allows the installer to
check the voltage drop draw and match it to the blueprint.
MFG. #8830053 - REV A
06/13
PRINTED IN USA PAGE 2 OF 3
EH24 SERIES
electronic horn
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC • St. Louis, MO  63042  USA• Cust Service: 866-572-3005 • Tech Support: 866-956-0988 •  Canada 888-882-1833 • www.pottersignal.com
Tone Switch Locations
TONE
SWITCH POSITION
3 4 5
Mechancial Temporal 3 ON ON ON
Mechancial - Continuous OFF ON ON
2400Hz - Temporal 3 ON OFF ON
2400Hz - Continuous OFF OFF ON
Chime - Temporal 3 ON ON OFF
Chime - Continuous OFF ON OFF
Whoop ON OFF OFF
Whoop OFF OFF OFF
NOTE:
•	 Switch Positions 1 and 2 in the OFF position to select isolated
horn and strobe power inputs.
•	 Switch Position 6 ON = HIGH dBA
•	 Switch Position 6 OFF = LOW dBA
Super-Slide®
Mounting Bracket
Allows the installer to pre-wire the system, test for
system supervision, remove the signal head until
occupancy, switch out signals without changing
mounting brackets and has locking edge connector
for snap-in place installation.
Checkmate® Instant Voltage
Verification
It is often necessary to confirm the voltage
drop along a line of devices. The access holes
are provided in the back of the terminal block
to allow the voltage to be measured directly
without removing the device. Typically this
would be done at the end of the line to confirm
design criteria. Most measurements will be
taken using the S+ and S- locations although
access is provided to other locations.
NOTE: Care should be taken to not short the
test probes.
To remove bezel, grip both
sides of bezel and pull in a
downward and outward motion.
MFG. #8830053 - REV A
06/13
PRINTED IN USA PAGE 3 OF 3
EH24 SERIES
electronic horn
Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC • St. Louis, MO  63042  USA• Cust Service: 866-572-3005 • Tech Support: 866-956-0988 •  Canada 888-882-1833 • www.pottersignal.com
EH-24 Product Horn Decibel and Current Ratings
Horn Mode
Minimum dBA @ 10ft. per
ANSI/UL 464 (HIGH)
Minimum dBA @ 10ft. per
ANSI/UL 464 (LOW)